UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FUJIAN SANAN GROUP CO., LTD., Petitioner,

v.

NICHIA CORPORATION, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00547 Patent No. 8,120,057

JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317



Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Patent Owner Nichia Corporation and Petitioner Fujian Sanan Group Co., Ltd. jointly request to file a true copy of the parties' settlement agreement, as referenced in the Joint Motion to Terminate Proceeding Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317, as business confidential information, which shall be kept separate from the files of the involved patent and made available only to federal government agencies on written request, or to other persons on a showing of good cause pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c).

Dated: June 19, 2018

/s/ Kia Freeman

Kia Freeman (Reg. No. 47,577) McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 (617) 449-6549 kfreeman@mccarter.com

Counsel for Petitioner Fujian Sanan Group Co., Ltd. Respectfully submitted,

/s/ David E. Cole

David E. Cole (Reg. No. 73,084)
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
2001 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 223-7300
dcole@paulweiss.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Nichia Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e), I certify that, on June 19, 2018, I caused true and correct copies of the foregoing JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317 to be served by email on the following counsel of record for Petitioner Fujian Sanan Group Co., Ltd.:

Kia Freeman (Reg. No. 47,577) McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 kfreeman@mccarter.com

Jonathan Short, Esq.
McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
100 Mulberry Street
Newark, New Jersey 07102
jshort@mccarter.com

Brian R. Lemon, Esq.
McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
Renaissance Centre
405 N. King Street, 8th Floor
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
blemon@mccarter.com

Mark H. Anania, Esq.
McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
100 Mulberry Street
Newark, New Jersey 07102
manania@mccarter.com

<u>/s/ David E. Cole</u>

David E. Cole (Reg. No. 73,084)
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
2001 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006-1047
(202) 223-7300
dcole@paulweiss.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Nichia Corporation

